AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE	PA	AGE OF	PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJ	ECT NO.	(If applicable)		
0003	04/09/2	014	14FE	002568					
6. ISSUED BY CODE			7. ADN	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	01601	 L		
SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123			SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stre	et, county, State and	I ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPEI	PMOTTAS	<u> </u>							
Attn: Alexander Ciccarelli	unitono, .		9B.	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
350 S. Clearview Parkway									
New Orleans LA 701233401		:	x DE	. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N - FE 0 0 1 1 0 2 0  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	O.				
CODE 078490442	FACILITY COI	DE	0	9/18/2013					
	11. THIS ITE	EM ONLY APPLIES TO AM	MENDM	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment Items 8 and 15, and returning c separate letter or telegram which includes a referent THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF virtue of this amendment you desire to change an of to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received.	opies of the amen to the solicitation OFFERS PRIOR fer already submit	dment; (b) By acknowledg n and amendment numbe TO THE HOUR AND DA ted, such change may be	ging red ers. FAI TE SPE made b	eipt of this amendment on each copy of the off LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO	er submitt BE RECE OUR OFFE	ed; or (c) IVED AT ER. If by	Ву		
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re				rease: \$2	2,000,	.000.	0.0		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTR. appropriation date, etc.) SET FOR:  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME	ACT/ORDER IS M TH IN ITEM 14, PU NT IS ENTERED on Authorit	ODIFIED TO REFLECT T JRSUANT TO THE AUTH	THE AD IORITY JTHORI	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes OF FAR 43.103(b).  TY OF: 32-4, and mutual agreement of	in paying	office,	š.		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not.	▼ is required t	o sign this document and	return		n office				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION A. Reference Section B, B.4 "Obligation of Funds" the and \$2,000,000 from \$1,500,000 reservation requirements.	O (Organized by U - Obliga mount of	CF section headings, incl tion of Funds funds obligat	duding s	olicitation/contract subject matter where feasible in accordance with the lander this contract is	ole.) claus incre	ased			
B. Reference Section G - Coninformation for Contracting Information. (Section G is C. Reference Section H - Sprincorporate clause H.40, en Continued	Officer replaced ecial Con	Representativ in its entire tract Require	res ety. ement	(CORs) and Contractor Co See attached.) ts: Section H is revise	ontac ed to	t	orate		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of	the document refe	renced in Item QA or 10A	as her	etofore changed remains unchanged and in fu	II force an	ıd effect			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ( <i>Type or print</i> )	and document rele	TOTICEU III IICIII 9A UL TUA,		NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC					
			Mar	y C. Kiefer					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		JNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C	. DATE SIGNED		
			Si	gnature on File			4/09/2014		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			1 -	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		"	I/ U J / Z U L 4		

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-FE0011020/0003
 PAGE DE-FE0011020/00003
 PAGE DE-FE0011020/00003
 PAGE DE-FE0011020/00003

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC

Department of Energy Acquisition Letter 2014-04, Clause H.41, entitled "Conference Spending	1	$\vdash$	<del></del>	
(Management and Operating Contract)". (See revised pgs. H.iv and H-38 and H-39 attached.)				
The contract value for the base period (April 1, 2014 - March 31, 2019) remains \$720,523,002.  FOB: Destination				
reflod of Fefformance: 04/01/2014 to 03/31/2019				
2	The contract value for the base period (April 1, 014 - March 31, 2019) remains \$720,523,002.	The contract value for the base period (April 1, 014 - March 31, 2019) remains \$720,523,002.	The contract value for the base period (April 1, 014 - March 31, 2019) remains \$720,523,002.	The contract value for the base period (April 1, 014 - March 31, 2019) remains \$720,523,002.  OB: Destination